The Authority intends to issue the Bonds for the purpose of (i) providing financing 
benefits to the Authority, (ii) funding a debt service reserve fund, if needed, and (iii) paying 
costs of issuing the Bonds.

PARAMETERS OF THE BONDS

The Authority intends to issue the Bonds in the aggregate principal amount of not 
to exceed Six Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($650,000,000) to bear interest at a rate or 
rates of not to exceed five percent (5.0%) per annum, to mature in not to exceed nineteen 
(19) years, and to be sold at a price of not less than ninety-eight percent (98%) of the total 
principal amount thereof.

The Bonds are to be issued and sold pursuant to the Resolution, either the